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11-accomplish, complete, conclude, finish «+eeeeenreeeenceeeses

H =X

ability, capability, capacity
able, can, capable, competent ---

about, almost, nearly

above, beyond, OVEr +++ssessseserserssnsiossnnsssssesseseeseesas
absurd, funny, ridiculous tereseerrerrserretiieiiiiiiticiniiine.
. abundant, plentiful reneeeiennees (14)
ACCEPL, TECEIVE *+++++revtersrsraramerustersusaseniireencntnenenns
access, passage, track, trail «eerereesesseriesnenienianiann
. accident, event, incident

. accidental, incidental

;2/.accomplishment, achievement, attainment

13. account, narrative, story, tale <eccerreeveicrerecreiaenn

14 accurate, exact, precise

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

accuse, charge +e++reeeerrernererenes

ache’ hurt, pain st eerenn et crs st aresserns svseas vt sssass sttt

acknowledge, admit, confess +w+rereereersereresteiiniina

acquire, gain, get, obtain

act, action

act, performance, Show sereeerercrrcniiinneniaiiniaiiees

actual, genuine’ real’ frUE reetrearsersrcsisaraasnes

add, plus «eeeeereeeesrierinininn
address, lecture, report, speech, talk

_/\

crevmrrennne (1)

- (3)
cessescne ( 7 )
(10)
(13)

(15)
(17)
- (20)
- (22)
(24)
- (27)
((29)
IXXRTES (32)
- (34)
(36)
(39)
- (42)
. (45)
veseee (46)
- (48)
- (50)
- (52)



24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39,
40.
41.
42.

43.
44,
45.
46.
47.

adequate, enough, sufficient

- (55)

admit, allow, permit - (58)
adorn, decorate, ornament --*-* e (61)
advance, proceed, progress - (64)
advantage, benefit, interest, profit - (66)
affair, business, matter - (69)
affect, effect, influence - (71)
affection, emotion, feeling, sentiment - (74)
afraid, alarm, dread, fear, fright, horror, panic,

scare, startle, terror e (76)
after, behind - (84)
afterwards, later «eccroeecerreeree - (86)
age, epoch, era, times e (87
aggression, encroachment, intrusion, invasion -+« - (89)

a great(good)deal of, a great(good) many, a lot of,

a number of, lots of, many, many a, much, numbers of

-+ (91)
agree, assent, concur,  consent - (94)
aid, assist, help Ceeeesesnatetrerecerenaprens . (96)
alike, identical, like ~ervecceccnnns . (99)
alive, live, living - (101)
alliance, coalition, confederacy, confederation, league, ‘
union -+ (103)
allowance, permission, permit - - (105)
alone, lone, lonely, lonesome e (106)
along with, together with «=-«ece-+- .-+ (108)
aloud, loud, loudly - (109)
alter, change v+ sessesmrnrmini e (110)



48.

49.

50..
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71..
72.

73.

74.

75.

alternate, alternating, alternative secsreseeerserss

although, though

amaze, astonish, shock, surprise <s<+e-eee--

amount, number, quantity, sum ccscecceereceeres

ancient, antique, immemorial, old

anger, fury, indignation’ FAgE erereerrenesesemieaninenens

animal, beast, brute, creature --+----
announce, declare, proclaim =<+

annoy, bother, irritate -

answer, reply, respond c-ceeceeeereeeeee
anticipate, forecast, foretell, predict, prophesy
anxiety, care, CONCErn, WOITY <*++++srteses

anxious, eager

- (111)
- (112)

- (113)

- (115)
e (117)

- (119)

cenesen (120)
- (124)
e’ (125)

.........

(127)

- (129)
- (131)

apparatus, deviee, instrument, tool cr«scceesreereriiiaaaa.

apparatus, engine, machine, machinery «e:corceeces

apparent, distinct, evident, .obvious, plain +:-ecs<sveseees

- (138)

appear, look, seem

appearance, countenance, look <t«erseereereceeerans
‘appreciate, enjoy

-appreciative, grateful, thankful

appropriate, fit, proper, suitable -

apt, liable, prone

arduous, difficult, hard, laborious, tough
area, district, region secseceecee

argue, debate, discuss, dispute

arise, raise, rise, lift :+eseceverenes

‘armament’ arms, Weapon L S L LR T TR R TR PP IPP

army, Soldier, troop csrsscssseesansrec e

(133)

(134)

(136)

- (139)

- (141)

- (141)
-~ (143)
cees (144)
-+ (146)
-+ (148)
- (150)

- (152)

cevee (154)

<eer (156)



76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.:
84.
85.
86.°
87..
88.
89.
90.,
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.

4

ATOUSE, TOUSE +++etstetesssorseessssnussnssnsoonasnunnsiens
arrogant, conceited, haughty, proud, vain seceeteeeeesees
“art, sKill seecererreersrteneniiinii i
article, composition’ €SSAY, PAPEY *ceccrrn e tartennraes
artificial’ Synthetic R T R N P RN
e (164)
e (166)
. (167)
- (170)
- (171)
- (172)
ceee (174)

as, because, for, Singe -e+reseeeersessrnssirariiienians

ashamed, shameful, shameless ++seoseererersesnsnnns

ask, beg, demand, inquire, request
aspect, respect

assume, presume, suppose

assure, ensure(insure), guarantee

athletics, game, sport

at last, finally, in the end  cecevesersrmmsnriniiiin
- (177)
- (179)
- (181)

attain, gain, get, obtain
attempt, endeavour, try

attentive, considerate, thoughtful

avenge, revenge, VENGEAICE «*= et "treesrsrstaratstoraniane

- (184)

avenue, boulevard, drive, lane, road, street, way

await, Wait 86 800900900930 080 000 0se 0t et Vet tRs st TRt st aas a0 ers

- (188)

awake, awaken, wake, waken sscceeceoeneenees

award, honour, prize, reward cerececercsrersericeicasoiones
- (192)
- (193)
- (196)
- (197)
seee (198)
- (200)
- (202)

aware, conscious

awful, dreadful, fearful, scared, terrible
ban, forbid, prohibit «++eeeeseeeeenees
bandit, gangster, robber ---

‘bank, beach, coast, shore -=-----
banner, flag, standard

base, basis, foundation

- (157)

(159)
(161)
(161)
(163)

(175)

(182)

(187)

(190)



104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111,
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.

bashful, shy, timid ceeeesesererseeseressmsnamemnnennee
basic, elementary, fundamental «-:-ercecsreressencenaese
beam, chuckle, giggle, grin, laugh, smile “ seeaveeeeees
-~ (210)
- (212)
-+ (213)

- (215)

- (217)
e (219)

- (221)

bear,' endure, stand, tolerate «crerereacieeiieiioinne

beat, hit, strike

beautiful, fair, handsome, lovely, pretty «se+---see

because of, due to, owing to, thanks to

before, in front of, in the front of seececeeeseeeceen

begin, commence, set off, start «=sscoeet-ee+

behavio(u)r, conduct, manner

be in, dress, have on, put on, Wéar IAARAARL LR AAA AL AL

- (225)
seve (227)
- (228)
- (231)
- (232)

believe’ confide, LrUSE *overresroorarevenans
beloved, lovable, lovely
below, beneath, under, underneath

bend, lean, stoop

beside, besides t+t+steeerressroesorenneetsornaioneseeanennns

besides, but, except, except for, except that

bewilder, confuse, mix, perplex, puzzle

big, great, large --esseerrereeteniiiiiiii
- (241)
- (243)
- (246)
- (247)
- (248)
- (249)
- (251)

bind, tie

bit, crumb, fragment, piece, scrap

bleach, fade «+++++sssererrereentnarionintarieesrennnnranas

blend, mix
blOC, c]ique S eseesscescancesacee
block, hinder, obstruct

bloom, blossom, flower

blush, flush secesssererserereeretmnnnmnnnioniineiinenninnee
e (253)

boast, brag

e (203)
. (205)

(207)

(223)

(234)

- (237)

(239)

(252)



132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
-139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.

boat, ship; VESSE] +orrerrereeneraneatiisesetsiieisresisansans

bold, brave, COUrageous «+++«++esesrerssresnsonsonnansone

bond, tie

:book, order, preserve, reserve

border, boundary, bounds, frontier, limit

borrow, lend, loan <++cccoereverens

(254)

.- (256)

- (257)
- (259)
- (261)

- (263)

bOllndleSS,‘ infinite, unlimited scceveerreerreeiiiiiiiiiien

brain, mind PR LR R R I O S R PR T T PR

breed, bring up, raise «-+esteeserersrensisiessniie i einns
- (269)
- (270)
- (274)

breeze, gale, wind
bright, brilliant, clever, intelligent, smart, wise

bring, carry, fetch, take

brink, edge, fringe, rim, verge +++es+seseesvercescencences
. (281)

broad, wide <e+eesereereeserrecasneneanes
build, construct, erect, establish, found, set up
bull, bullock, calf, cattle, cow, ox

bulwark, stronghold

burden, load «+++-+=essssererernees

business, commerce, trade <«-e-screeeerenaes
buy, purchase

calamity, catastrophe, disaster

......

(265)

-+ (266)

(268)

(277)

(285)
- (287)
(289)

ceeneen (290)

- (292)
sese (293)

calculate, count, reckon «+tesceressremmrniceiiiiieiiiaan,
e (297)
- (301)
- (303)
- (304)
- (305)
- (307)

calm, peaceful, quiet, serene, silent, still
campaign, drive, movement

capture, catch, seize

careful, cautious

cast, throw

cause, reason

(295)



160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.

celebrate, COMMEMOTatE +++«w+res et ossosesessassesussossoes
‘celebrated, famous, noted, renowned, well-known
center, middle - eereereseeeeanesienneiiientieeieiean e
chance, OPPOTLUNILy =+ s+ssssssereassrrsrmsionsnsenistsnnnns
character, individuality, personality, temperament
charge, fare, fee «w+reterereenmeontonismiininiininneininen,
cheat, deceive, delude =+ +ersveressessrnseernean v-er (319)
cheerful, glad, happy, joyful, joyous, merry s++=-e--e:
- (322)
- (323)
e (324)

- (326)

- (328)

+ (330)

- (332)
oo (333)
- (335)
+ (336)
- (337)
+ (338)

childish, childlike

chilly, cold, CoOl s+retsreesererurmermuniumieiiuuniineneans

choose, elect, sample, select -+vseeee
circumstance, environment, surrounding
claim, demand, order, request, require

class, course, lesson

Clay, earth, mud’ SOil .--....‘.... sesessessssssesseccanes

Clean, neat, tidy L esesssssssessseassassees s
climate, Weather cesescaesssaserasse
close, shut

close, near

clothes, clothing, costume; dress, garment <eeceee
collaborate, cooperate ««:es:ssserrestrsnecaniirnennaenies
- (342)
- (343)
(344)
- (346)
© (349)
-+, (350)
- (352)

COHeCt, gather et sesaresssansrenesncesaseceransen

college, institute, institution, university
colloquial, oral, spoken

combine, connect, join, link, unite
comfort, console

command, order

commodity, goods, merchandise

(308)
(309)
(311)
(313)
(315)
(317)

(320)

(340)



